7/9/2025

Adults with Disabilities
Children
Former Youth in Care
HBIA
HBIS
Other Adults
Parents/Caretakers
Partial Benefits
Pregnant Women
Seniors

Youth in Care

3,202,314
696,575
242,023

1,371,314

24,181
29,404
7,819
11,967
411,289
55,487
59,078
274,916
18,261

3,222,666
698,287
243,828

1,378,774

24,242
29,996
8,380
12,049
418,168
54,754
59,077
276,865
18,246

3,409,381
734,270
251,433

1,429,408

23,234
41,467
11,039
12,335
496,354
49,700
58,743
281,926
19,472

Health Plan/Population
Total
ACA
Adults with Disabilities
Children
Former Youth In Care
HBIA
HBIS
MLTSS
Other Adults
Parents/Caretakers
Pregnant Women
Seniors

Youth in Care

Jun-25
2,523,847
578,544
145,812
1,189,456
20,285
28,687
7,242
58,671
174,211
157,386
48,517
97,138
17,898
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May-25

2,504,367
572,976
146,123

1,191,180

20,287
27,035
10,159
48,204
137,323
167,527
78,069
87,624
17,860

Jun-24
2,695,368
610,406
149,830
1,251,993
19,632
40,036
10,452
58,704
207,672
183,558
45,651
98,344
19,090



7/9/2025

Health Plan/Population Jun-25 May-25 Jun-24

Aetna Better Health 11 -Total 353,071 353,343 382,136

ACA 94,726 94,138 102,322

Adults with Disabilities 25,781 25,873 27,109

Children 146,817 147,108 157,309

Former Youth in Care 250 249 260

HBIA 1,376 1,408 2,190

HBIS 370 412 626

MLTSS 13,026 12,941 12,824

Other Adults 23,550 23,875 28,543

Parents/Caretakers 24,389 24,707 28,443

Pregnant Women 6,088 6,032 5,654

Seniors 16,698 16,600 16,856

Blue Cross/Blue Shield of lllinois-Total 735,613 734,346 739,991

ACA 169,253 167,217 169,482

Adults with Disabilities 35,898 35,974 34,995

Children 352,662 352,295 348,051

Former Youth in Care 1,068 1,078 1,049

HBIA 7,544 7,655 9,190

HBIS 1,790 1,920 1,981

MLTSS 18,965 18,814 19,030

Other Adults 56,982 57,610 61,904

Parents/Caretakers 46,149 46,658 50,548

Pregnant Women 16,500 16,165 14,923

Seniors 28,802 28,960 28,838

CountyCare-Total 413,209 411,709 428,612

ACA 104,291 102,768 104,209

Adults with Disabilities 22,277 22,325 21,911

Children 186,025 185,641 188,371

Former Youth in Care 214 218 237

HBIA 15,564 15,705 22,537

HBIS 4,094 4,487 6,406

MLTSS 10,134 9,986 9,217

Other Adults 24,501 24,648 28,607

Parents/Caretakers 26,215 26,343 28,810

Pregnant Women 9,738 9,478 8,052

Seniors 10,156 10,110 10,255

Humana Health Plan-Total 13,757 13,612 14,505

Adults with Disabilities 4,138 4,117 4,645
HBIS - - -

Seniors 9,619 9,495 9,860

Meridian Health Plan-Total 673,258 656,248 771,291

ACA 137,052 136,203 156,160

Adults with Disabilities 36,787 36,903 39,392

Children 363,344 365,029 408,740

HBIA 2,926 976 4,203

HBIS 671 2,985 929

MLTSS 10,800 717 11,864

Other Adults 48,969 10,899 64,090

Parents/Caretakers 40,971 49,879 52,578

Pregnant Women 11,219 41,502 12,067

Seniors 20,519 11,155 21,268

Page 2



7/9/2025

Molina Healthcare-Total 298,793 298,971 322,265
ACA 73,222 72,650 78,233
Adults with Disabilities 20,931 20,931 21,778
Children 140,486 140,938 149,429
Former Youth in Care 627 633 701
HBIA 1,277 1,291 1,916
HBIS 317 355 510
MLTSS 5,746 5,746 5,769
Other Adults 20,209 20,291 24,528
Parents/Caretakers 19,662 19,940 23,179
Pregnant Women 4,972 4,892 4,955
Seniors 11,344 11,304 11,267
YouthCare 1 - Total 36,146 36,138 36,568
ACA B * *
Adults with Disabilities - *
Children 122 169 93
Former Youth in Care 18,126 18,109 17,385
Other Adults * * *
Parents/Caretakers - * *
Seniors - - -
Youth in Care 17,898 17,860 19,090
Total MCO Enrollment 2,523,847 2,504,367 2,695,368

* Indicates at least one but fewer than six enrollees in the category to assure confidentiality.

t YouthCare is administered by MeridianHealth as a specialty health plan for DCFS youth in care and former youth in care. The enroliment total represents the total FYIC

members in the Meridian and YouthCare health plans.

11 Formerly known as llinicare Health Plan

MLTSSindividuals enrolled in HealthChoice lllinois include:

1. Individuals receiving full Medicaid and full Medicare benefits who have opted out of MMAI and receive Long Term Services and Supports (LTSS) where MMAI operates.

2. Individuals receiving full Medicaid with full Medicare benefits who reside in a nursing facility or are receiving home and community based services under certain waivers.

Health Plan/Population

Aetna Better Health

Percent Auto-Assigned **

Percent Actively Chosen

ACA 83% 17%
Adults with Disabilities 85% 15%
Children 74% 26%
Former Youth in Care 36% 64%
HBIA 63% 37%
HBIS 65% 35%
MLTSS 74% 26%
Other Adults 84% 16%
Parents/Caretakers 84% 16%
Pregnant Women 1% 29%
Seniors 83% 17%

Blue Cross/Blue Shield of lllinois
ACA 55% 45%
Adults with Disabilities 45% 55%
Children 40% 60%
Former Youth in Care 6% 94%
HBIA 40% 60%
HBIS 39% 61%
MLTSS 62% 38%
Other Adults 48% 52%
Parents/Caretakers 52% 48%
Pregnant Women 40% 60%
Seniors 36% 64%
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CountyCare

ACA 76% 24%
Adults with Disabilities 2% 28%
Children 56% 44%
Former Youth in Care 14% 86%
HBIA 81% 19%
HBIS 85% 15%
MLTSS 90% 10%
Other Adults 69% 31%
Parents/Caretakers 70% 30%
Pregnant Women 53% 47%
Seniors 75% 25%

Humana Health Plan
Adults with Disabilities 82% 18%
Seniors 78% 22%
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Health Plan/Population Percent Auto-Assigned ** Percent Actively Chosen
Meridian Health Plan
ACA 71% 29%
Adults with Disabilities 64% 36%
Children 52% 48%
HBIA 46% 54%
HBIS 45% 55%
MLTSS 58% 42%
Other Adults 61% 39%
Parents/Caretakers 66% 34%
Pregnant Women 51% 49%
Seniors 59% 41%
Molina Healthcare
ACA 81% 19%.
Adults with Disabilities 69% 31%
Children 57% 43%
Former Youth in Care 8% 92%
HBIA 68% 32%
HBIS 74% 26%
MLTSS 65% 35%
Other Adults 72% 28%
Parents/Caretakers 75% 25%
Pregnant Women 71% 29%
Seniors 75% 25%
YouthCare
ACA 100% 0%
Children 100% 0%
Former Youth In Care 96% 4%
Other Adults 100% 0%
Parents/Caretakers 100% 0%
Youth in Care 0% 100%

**Transition of individuals to HealthChoice lllinois for January 1, 2018, enroliment effective dates were processed via an auto-assignment indicator, not a choice enroliment
indicator, in order to ensure individuals were transitioned to the new program correctly and were provided with their full 90 day switch period. Therefore, the auto-assignment

values reported above include the enrollment indicators applied during transition.
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Health Plan/Population

English

Spanish

Arabic

Chinese-

Mandarin el

Other Unknown

Aetna Better Health

ACA 91,488 3,508 152 91 89 69 1,431
Adults with Disabilities 25,247 634 17 15 23 20 174
Children 139,451 20,991 361 131 37 91 3,950
Former Youth in Care 250
HBIA 763 1,061 7 * 31
HBIS 154 228 * * * 30
MLTSS 12,102 537 18 130 52 18 436
Other Adults 22,938 1,441 132 56 29 17 735
Parents/Caretakers 24,141 812 37 7 8 12 436
Pregnant Women 5,784 1,506 26 * 8 249
Seniors 13,765 2,239 135 145 154 86 941
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of IL
ACA 158,127 11,343 1,071 437 513 367 4,316
Adults with Disabilities 34,170 2,195 93 45 63 33 364
Children 327,288 77,883 3,604 983 712 820 15,442
Former Youth in Care 1,068
HBIA 4,098 5,826 31 * 68 7 153
HBIS 612 1,203 15 11 39 * 108
MLTSS 17,257 762 51 410 66 51 845
Other Adults 54,043 5917 1,324 303 201 271 3,101
Parents/Caretakers 45,065 2,997 364 27 52 74 1,355
Pregnant Women 15,650 4,598 349 34 23 41 1,088
Seniors 21,498 4,968 487 502 262 366 2,628
CountyCare
ACA 97,446 8,059 230 297 203 114 1,821
Adults with Disabilities 21,239 1,369 18 37 15 * 123
Children 168,251 52,977 688 578 76 132 4,491
Former Youth in Care 214
HBIA 8,010 11,993 34 29 151 19 241
HBIS 1,443 2,692 9 22 184 12 125
MLTSS 8,799 730 27 264 90 26 543
Other Adults 23,019 3,739 233 238 22 47 966
Parents/Caretakers 25,628 1,970 84 30 16 17 548
Pregnant Women 8,922 4,253 78 48 8 10 346
Seniors 7,824 1,838 84 176 47 58 658
Humana Health Plan
Adults with Disabilities 4,051 123 * * * 19
Seniors 8,048 1,471 28 34 99 26 289
Meridian Health Plan
ACA 130,993 6,522 592 160 369 145 2,450
Adults with Disabilities 35,813 1,196 86 14 51 17 246
Children 345,331 58,305 2,352 235 1,210 377 13,065
HBIA 1,827 2,126 10 * 40 * 87
HBIS 235 416 * 11 27 * 52
MLTSS 9,958 480 27 93 56 30 356
Other Adults 47,162 3,602 775 67 252 120 2,113
Parents/Caretakers 40,407 1,666 200 13 52 24 954
Pregnant Women 10,702 2,716 137 10 35 14 825
Seniors 16,399 2,848 269 199 199 175 1,451
Molina Healthcare
ACA 70,711 2,792 125 83 55 39 958
Adults with Disabilities 20,664 407 8 6 11 * 106
Children 133,523 19,919 477 228 50 84 4,152
Former Youth in Care 627
HBIA 740 985 * * 9 * 17
HBIS 104 231 * * 6 13
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MLTSS

Other Adults
Parents/Caretakers

Pregnant Women

Seniors

5,350
19,704
19,404

4,699
10,087

259
1,168
725
1,217
1,066

150
53
31
51

Page 7

62
51

62

22
18

56

17

36

134
656
388
198
377
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Health Plan/Populatio

YouthCare
ACA *
Children * *
Former Youth In Care 120 * 18,126
Other Adults
Parents/Caretakers *
17,898

Youth in Care

* Indicates at least one but fewer than six enrollees in the category to assure confidentiality.
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