# Medical and Managed Care Enrollment By Month - June 2025

### In Response to 305 ILCS 5/5-30.2

### **Total Statewide Medical Enrollment by Population**

	Jun-25	May-25	Jun-24
Total	3,202,314	3,222,666	3,409,381
ACA	696,575	698,287	734,270
Adults with Disabilities	242,023	243,828	251,433
Children	1,371,314	1,378,774	1,429,408
Former Youth in Care	24,181	24,242	23,234
НВІА	29,404	29,996	41,467
HBIS	7,819	8,380	11,039
Other Adults	11,967	12,049	12,335
Parents/Caretakers	411,289	418,168	496,354
Partial Benefits	55,487	54,754	49,700
Pregnant Women	59,078	59,077	58,743
Seniors	274,916	276,865	281,926
Youth in Care	18,261	18,246	19,472

# **Total Managed Care Enrollment by Population**

Jun-25	May-25	Jun-24
2,523,847	2,504,367	2,695,368
578,544	572,976	610,406
145,812	146,123	149,830
1,189,456	1,191,180	1,251,993
20,285	20,287	19,632
28,687	27,035	40,036
7,242	10,159	10,452
58,671	48,204	58,704
174,211	137,323	207,672
157,386	167,527	183,558
48,517	78,069	45,651
97,138	87,624	98,344
17,898	17,860	19,090
	2,523,847 578,544 145,812 1,189,456 20,285 28,687 7,242 58,671 174,211 157,386 48,517 97,138	2,523,847 2,504,367   578,544 572,976   145,812 146,123   1,189,456 1,191,180   20,285 20,287   28,687 27,035   7,242 10,159   58,671 48,204   174,211 137,323   157,386 167,527   48,517 78,069   97,138 87,624

# Managed Care Enrollment by Population and Plan (MCO)

Health Plan/Population	Jun-25	May-25	Jun-24
Aetna Better Health †† -Total	353,071	353,343	382,136
ACA	94,726	94,138	102,322
Adults with Disabilities	25,781	25,873	27,109
Children	146,817	147,108	157,309
Former Youth in Care	250	249	260
НВІА	1,376	1,408	2,190
HBIS	370	412	626
MLTSS	13,026	12,941	12,824
Other Adults	23,550	23,875	28,543
Parents/Caretakers	24,389	24,707	28,443
Pregnant Women	6,088	6,032	5,654
Seniors	16,698	16,600	16,856
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Illinois-Total	735,613	734,346	739,991
ACA	169,253	167,217	169,482
Adults with Disabilities	35,898	35,974	34,995
Children	352,662	352,295	348,051
Former Youth in Care	1,068	1,078	1,049
НВІА	7,544	7,655	9,190
HBIS	1,790	1,920	1,981
MLTSS	18,965	18,814	19,030
Other Adults	56,982	57,610	61,904
Parents/Caretakers	46,149	46,658	50,548
Pregnant Women	16,500	16,165	14,923
Seniors	28,802	28,960	28,838
CountyCare-Total	413,209	411,709	428,612
ACA	104,291	102,768	104,209
Adults with Disabilities	22,277	22,325	21,911
Children	186,025	185,641	188,371
Former Youth in Care	214	218	237
НВІА	15,564	15,705	22,537
HBIS	4,094	4,487	6,406
MLTSS	10,134	9,986	9,217
Other Adults	24,501	24,648	28,607
Parents/Caretakers	26,215	26,343	28,810
Pregnant Women	9,738	9,478	8,052
Seniors	10,156	10,110	10,255
Humana Health Plan-Total	13,757	13,612	14,505
Adults with Disabilities	4,138	4,117	4,645
HBIS	-	-	-
Seniors	9,619	9,495	9,860
Meridian Health Plan-Total	673,258	656,248	771,291
ACA	137,052	136,203	156,160
Adults with Disabilities	36,787	36,903	39,392
Children	363,344	365,029	408,740
НВІА	2,926	976	4,203
HBIS	671	2,985	929
MLTSS	10,800	717	11,864
Other Adults	48,969	10,899	64,090
Parents/Caretakers	40,971	49,879	52,578
Pregnant Women	11,219	41,502	12,067
Seniors	20,519	11,155	21,268
Health Plan/Population	Jun-25	May-25	Jun-24

Molina Healthcare-Total	298,793	298,971	322,265
ACA	73,222	72,650	78,233
Adults with Disabilities	20,931	20,931	21,778
Children	140,486	140,938	149,429
Former Youth in Care	627	633	701
HBIA	1,277	1,291	1,916
HBIS	317	355	510
MLTSS	5,746	5,746	5,769
Other Adults	20,209	20,291	24,528
Parents/Caretakers	19,662	19,940	23,179
Pregnant Women	4,972	4,892	4,955
Seniors	11,344	11,304	11,267
YouthCare † - Total	36,146	36,138	36,568
ACA	*	*	*
Adults with Disabilities		-	*
Children	122	169	93
Former Youth in Care	18,126	18,109	17,385
Other Adults	*	*	*
Parents/Caretakers	-	*	*
Seniors	-	-	-
Youth in Care	17,898	17,860	19,090
Total MCO Enrollment	2,523,847	2,504,367	2,695,368

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates at least one but fewer than six enrollees in the category to assure confidentiality.

### $\textbf{MLTSS} \ individuals \ enrolled \ in \ Health Choice \ Il lino is \ include:$

- 1. Individuals receiving full Medicaid and full Medicare benefits who have opted out of MMAI and receive Long Term Services and Supports (LTSS) where MMAI operates.
- 2. Individuals receiving full Medicaid with full Medicare benefits who reside in a nursing facility or are receiving home and community based services under certain waivers.

### Managed Care (MCO) Enrollment by Auto-Assignment or Choice

Health Plan/Population	Percent Auto-Assigned **	Percent Actively Chosen
Aetna Better Health		
ACA	83%	17%
Adults with Disabilities	85%	15%
Children	74%	26%
Former Youth in Care	36%	64%
ныа	63%	37%
HBIS	65%	35%
MLTSS	74%	26%
Other Adults	84%	16%
Parents/Caretakers	84%	16%
Pregnant Women	71%	29%
Seniors	83%	17%
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Illinois		
ACA	55%	45%
Adults with Disabilities	45%	55%
Children	40%	60%
Former Youth in Care	6%	94%
ныа	40%	60%
HBIS	39%	61%
MLTSS	62%	38%
Other Adults	48%	52%
Parents/Caretakers	52%	48%
Pregnant Women	40%	60%
Seniors	36%	64%

<sup>†</sup> YouthCare is administered by MeridianHealth as a specialty health plan for DCFS youth in care and former youth in care. The enrollment total represents the total FYIC members in the Meridian and YouthCare health plans.

<sup>††</sup> Formerly known as Illinicare Health Plan

CountyCare		
ACA	76%	24%
Adults with Disabilities	72%	28%
Children	56%	44%
Former Youth in Care	14%	86%
НВІА	81%	19%
HBIS	85%	15%
MLTSS	90%	10%
Other Adults	69%	31%
Parents/Caretakers	70%	30%
Pregnant Women	53%	47%
Seniors	75%	25%
Humana Health Plan		
Adults with Disabilities	82%	18%
Seniors	78%	22%

Health Plan/Population	Percent Auto-Assigned **	Percent Actively Chosen
Meridian Health Plan		
ACA	71%	29%
Adults with Disabilities	64%	36%
Children	52%	48%
нви	46%	54%
нвіз	45%	55%
MLTSS	58%	42%
Other Adults	61%	39%
Parents/Caretake	rs 66%	34%
Pregnant Women	51%	49%
Seniors	59%	41%
Molina Healthcare		
ACA	<b>A</b> 81%	19%
Adults with Disabilities	69%	31%
Children	57%	43%
Former Youth in Care	8%	92%
нвіл	68%	32%
HBIS	74%	26%
MLTSS	****	35%
Other Adults	72%	28%
Parents/Caretake	rs 75%	25%
Pregnant Women	71%	29%
Seniors	75%	25%
YouthCare		
ACA		0%
Children		0%
Former Youth In Care		4%
Other Adults		0%
Parents/Caretake		0%
Youth in Care	0%	100%

<sup>\*\*</sup>Transition of individuals to HealthChoice Illinois for January 1, 2018, enrollment effective dates were processed via an auto-assignment indicator, not a choice enrollment indicator, in order to ensure individuals were transitioned to the new program correctly and were provided with their full 90 day switch period. Therefore, the auto-assignment values reported above include the enrollment indicators applied during transition.

# Managed Care (MCO) Member Language Preference

				Chinese-				
Health Plan/Population	English	Spanish	Arabic	Mandarin	Polish	Urdu	Other	Unknown
Aetna Better Health								
ACA	91,488	3,508	152	91	89	69		1,431
Adults with Disabilities	25,247	634	17	15	23	20		174
Children	139,451	20,991	361	131	37	91		3,950
Former Youth in Care								250
HBIA	763	1,061		7	*			31
HBIS	154	228	*	*	*			30
MLTSS	12,102	537	18	130	52	18		436
Other Adults	22,938	1,441	132	56	29	17		735
Parents/Caretakers	24,141	812	37	7	8	12		436
Pregnant Women	5,784	1,506	26	*		8		249
Seniors	13,765	2,239	135	145	154	86		941
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of IL								
ACA	158,127	11,343	1,071	437	513	367		4,316
Adults with Disabilities	34,170	2,195	93	45	63	33		364
Children	327,288	77,883	3,604	983	712	820		15,442
Former Youth in Care	,0	,	-,					1,068
HBIA	4,098	5,826	31	*	68	7		153
HBIS	612	1,203	15	11	39	*		108
MLTSS	17,257	762	51	410	66	51		845
Other Adults	54,043	5,917	1,324	303	201	271		3,101
Parents/Caretakers	45,065	2,997	364	27	52	74		1,355
Pregnant Women	15,650	4,598	349	34	23	41		1,088
Seniors	21,498	4,968	487	502	262	366		2,628
CountyCare								
ACA	97,446	8,059	230	297	203	114		1,821
Adults with Disabilities	21,239	1,369	18	37	15	*		123
Children	168,251	52,977	688	578	76	132		4,491
Former Youth in Care								214
HBIA	8,010	11,993	34	29	151	19		241
HBIS	1,443	2,692	9	22	184	12		125
MLTSS	8,799	730	27	264	90	26		543
Other Adults	23,019	3,739	233	238	22	47		966
Parents/Caretakers	25,628	1,970	84	30	16	17		548
Pregnant Women	8,922	4,253	78	48	8	10		346
Seniors	7,824	1,838	84	176	47	58		658
Humana Health Plan								
Adults with Disabilities	4,051	123	*		*	*		19
Seniors	8,048	1,471	28	34	99	26		289
Meridian Health Plan								
ACA	130,993	6,522	592	160	369	145		2,450
Adults with Disabilities	35,813	1,196	86	14	51	17		246
Children	345,331	58,305	2,352	235	1,210	377		13,065
HBIA	1,827	2,126	10	*	40	*		87
HBIS	235	416	*	11	27	*		52
MLTSS	9,958	480	27	93	56	30		356
Other Adults	47,162	3,602	775	67	252	120		2,113
Parents/Caretakers	40,407	1,666	200	13	52	24		954
	10,702	2,716	137	10	35	14		825
Pregnant Women								
Seniors Malina Haalthaava	16,399	2,848	269	199	199	175		1,451
Molina Healthcare	70 - 11	0						
ACA	70,711	2,792	125	83	55	39		958
Adults with Disabilities	20,664	407	8	6	11	*		106
Children	133,523	19,919	477	228	50	84		4,152
Former Youth in Care								627
НВІА	740	985	*	*	9	*		17
HBIS	104	231	*	*	6			13

MLTSS	5,350	259	*	62	22	9	134
Other Adults	19,704	1,168	150	51	18	17	656
Parents/Caretakers	19,404	725	53	*	*	*	388
Pregnant Women	4,699	1,217	31	*	*	*	198
Seniors	10,087	1,066	51	62	56	36	377

Health Plan/Population				
YouthCare				
ACA	*			
Children	*			*
Former Youth In Care	120	*		18,126
Other Adults				
Parents/Caretakers	*			
Youth in Care				17,898

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates at least one but fewer than six enrollees in the category to assure confidentiality.